
CONTACT INFORMATION FOR 
SUSPECTED COMPLIANCE VIOLATIONS 

 
Please report suspected compliance violations: Sally Culey, Compliance Officer 
 
In person: Montcalm Care Network, 611 N. State St., Stanton, MI  48888 
 
By phone:  o: 989-831-7523 c: 616-902-7294 
 
By email:  sculey@montcalmcare.net 
 
By mail: 611 N. State St., Stanton, MI  48888 
 
 
Reports can also be made to Mid-State Health Network Compliance Officer: 
 

Kim Zimmerman, MSHN Compliance Officer 
530 W. Ionia Street, Suite F 

Lansing, MI 48933 
P: 517.657.3018 

kim.zimmerman@midstatehealthnetwork.org 
 

MSHN COMPLIANCE LINE 1-844-793-1288 
 

      Or to: 
 
CMHSP Compliance Officers (or designees) of the MSHN region: 
 
Bay Arenac Behavioral Health   Karen Amon, 989.895.2347, kamon@babha.org 
CMH for Central Michigan  Renee Raushi, 989.772.5938, rraushi@cmhcm.org 
Clinton, Eaton, Ingham CMH   Emily Ryan, 517.346.8193, compliance@ceicmh.org 
Gratiot Integrated Health Network    Pam Fachting, 989.466.4143, pfachting@gihn-mi.org 
Huron Behavioral Health   Levi Zagorski, 989.269.9293, levi@huroncmh.org 
The Right Door (Ionia County)  Susan Richards, 616.527.1790, srichards@rightdoor.org 
LifeWays CMH (Jackson/Hillsdale)   Ken Berger, 517.796.2526,ken.burger@LifeWayscmh.org 
Montcalm Care Network      Sally Culey, 989.831.7523, sculey@montcalmcarel.net 
Newaygo County CMH   Andrea Fletcher, 231.689.7542, afletcher@newaygocmh.org 
Saginaw County CMH   Kentera Patterson, 855.797.3417, kentera.patterson@sccmha.org 
Shiawassee County CMH  Vickey Hoffman, 989.723.6791, vhoffman@shiabewell.org 
Tuscola Behavioral Health Systems   Julie Majeske, 989.673.6191, jmajeske@tbhs.net 
 
 

MDCH Medicaid Fraud Hotline:  1.855.MI.FRAUD (643.7283) 
HHS/OIG Hotline:  1.800.HHS.TIPS (447.8477) 
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